Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202508   Art.no. P2010ENTI ACCESSORIES & OPTIONS
Grease nipples
For information about grease nipples, please see our website.
Port sizes for grease nipple
Type
Port size
Front Side
SBI 15 M4x0,7 M4x0,7

The steel scraper will protect and enhance the lifetime
of the sealing system behind them. Works both with
the standard seal and option MF and DF.
Please contact Rollco for more information.
End seal
End plate
ZZ
Seal symbol Combination
ZZ End plate + End seal + Steel Scraper (ZZ)
Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202508   Art.no. P2010ENTIACCESSORIES & OPTIONS
Selection of RCS Clamping Element
Because of the height difference of different rail guide blocks and to ensure the proper function of the RCS
Clamping Element, the use of adapter plates is sometimes needed.
Rail type Clamping element Adapter plate
SBI15FL RCS15 -
SBI15SL RCS15 RCP 15-4
SBI15HL RCS15 -
SBI15FV RCS15 -
SBI15SV RCS15 -
SBI20FL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20SL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20FLL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20SLL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20CL RCS20 -
SBI20CLL RCS20 -
SBI20FV RCS20 -
SBI20SV RCS20 -
SBI25FL RCS25 -
SBI25SL RCS25 RCP 25-4
SBI25FLL RCS25 -
SBI25SLL RCS25 RCP 25-4
SBI25HL RCS25 -
SBI25HLL RCS25 -
SBI30FL RCS30 -
SBI30SL RCS30 RCP 30-3
SBI30FLL RCS30 -
SBI30SLL RCS30 RCP 30-3
SBI30HL RCS30 -
SBI30HLL RCS30 -
SBI35FL RCS35 -
SBI35SL RCS35 RCP 35-7
SBI35FLL RCS35 -
SBI35SLL RCS35 RCP 35-7
SBI35HL RCS35 -
SBI35HLL RCS35 -
For other types - please contact Rollco.
Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202508   Art.no. P2010ENTI ACCESSORIES & OPTIONS